FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102313234

| | RECORDA | ATION FORM COVE | R SHEET | | |
|---|---|---|--------------------|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of F | Patents and Trademarks | | d original docu | ment(s) or copy(ies). | |
| Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | | Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| Document ID # | | _ | _ | OTTAINE | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame | | Merger Other | | | |
| # | # | | U.S. Gove | rnment | |
| Corrective Document | | (For Use (| ONLY by U.S. G | overnment Agencies) | |
| Reel # | Frame # | ☐ Departn | nental File | Secret File | ; |
| Conveying Party(ies Name (line 1) Jose |) oh Pellegrini | Mark if additional name | es of conveyin | Execution Date Month Day Y | e 'ear 002 |
| 0030 | | 11 20 | | 11 10 2 | 002 |
| Name (line 2) | 10 | 1102 | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date | |
| Name (line 1) David Crow | | | | | ^{'ear} 002 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Name (line 1) New Name (line 2) | Vision Microelectronic | ☐ Mark if addit s Manufacturing System | | f receiving parties atta If document to b is an assignmer receiving party i | e recorded nt and the s not |
| Address (line 1) One | One Cambridge Street domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | of a domestic s attached. ust be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | separate docum Assignment.) | ent trom |
| Address (line 3) Camb | oridge | MA | | 02142 | |
| Domestic Represent | City ative Name and Ac | State/Country Idress Enter for the | ne first Receivi | Zip Code | |
| | | LINE (OF U | io iliar iveoelvii | ng raity only. | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE USE ONL | Y | | 9 - |
| Public burden reporting for this of | | stimated to average approximate | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

12/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000267 10284757

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

| | FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Co | orrespondent | Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | (617) 832-1241 | | |
| | Name | Kevin A. Oliver | | | |
| A | Address (line 1) | Foley Hoag LLP | | | |
| Å | Address (line 2) | World Trade Center West | | | |
| ļ | Address (line 3) | 155 Seaport Boulevard | | | |
| A | Address (line 4) | Boston, MA 02210 | | | |
| Pa | iges | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments | document # 6 | | |
| Αp | plication Nur | nber(s) or Patent Number(s) | onal numbers attached. | | |
| | Enter either t | ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | numbers for the same property). | | |
| _ | Patent | Application Number(s) Pat | tent Number(s) | | |
| | 10/284,757 | | | | |
| Г | | | | | |
| L | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | filed together with a $\underline{\text{new}}$ Patent Application, enter the date the patent application dexecuting inventor. | ation was Month Day Year | | |
| Pa | tent Coopera | tion Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| | Enter PC | Tapplication number PCT PCT | PCT | | |
| | | J.S. Application | | | |
| | Number a | as not been assigned. PCT PCT | PCT | | |
| Nu | ımber of Prop | erties Enter the total number of properties involved. | # [1] | | |
| Fe | e Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40 | | |
| | Method of P Deposit Acc | | | | |
| | Enter for paym | ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| | | Deposit Account Number: | # 06-1448 | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes 🛭 No 🗌 | | |
| Sta | atement and S | Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | | |
| | | py is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit | account are authorized, as | | |
| | indicated he | rein. | | | |
| Kev | in A. Oliver | 101m, 1/107cme/C | December 6, 2002 | | |
| | Name of Perso | n Signing Signature | Date | | |
| | | V | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joseph Pellegrini and David Crow, for valuable consideration received from New Vision Microelectronics Manufacturing Systems, Inc., a corporation with a principal place of business at One Cambridge Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

NEW VISION MICROELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING SYSTEMS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING CRITICAL DIMENSION (CD) ERROR"

described in an application filed on October 31, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves, and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this ____/5th_ day of _Nov_, 2002.

Then personally appeared the above-named Joseph Pellegrini and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this ______ day of ______, 2002.

Witness signature

SARAH SCANNELL

Witness Name (please print)

20/525008.1

| will NESS my nand this day of, 200 | 2. |
|---|-----------------------------|
| | |
| Е | Зу: |
| | David Crow |
| Then personally appeared the above-named David instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this | • |
| _ | Witness signature |
| \overline{v} | Vitness Name (please print) |

20/525008.1 - 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

We, Joseph Pellegrini and David Crow, for valuable consideration received from New Vision Microelectronics Manufacturing Systems, Inc., a corporation with a principal place of business at One Cambridge Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

NEW VISION MICROELECTRONICS MANUFACTURING SYSTEMS, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONTROLLING CRITICAL DIMENSION (CD) ERROR"

described in an application filed on October 31, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves, and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

| | <u> </u> | • |
|---|----------|--|
| WITNESS my hand this | day of | , 2002. |
| | | By: |
| | | Joseph Pellegrini |
| - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | eph Pellegrini and acknowledged the fore, this day of, 2002. |
| | | Witness signature |
| | | Witness Name (please print) |

20/525008.1

| WITNESS my hand this day of, 2002. |
|--|
| By: In Crow |
| Then personally appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared the above-named David Crow and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of appeared to |
| Witness signature |
| Witness Name (please print) |

20/525008.1

RECORDED: 12/11/2002